(R-85-2557)

-
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 263630

ADOPTED ON JUL8 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to the s
Agreement with "JAMES R, LIBBY AND ASSOCIATES," to provide
construction documents for the Del Mar Heights Road Bridge over
I-15, under the terms and conditions set forth in the First
Amendment to the Agreement on file in the office of the City

=
Clerk as Document No. RR- 263530

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $12,200
from Facilities Benefit Assessment Fund 079002, Revenue Account
No. 972622 to CIP 52-326.0, Del Mar Heights Road Bridge over
I-15.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not L
to exceed $12,200 fiom CIP 52-326.0, Del Mar Heights Road Bridge
over I-15, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By
/John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:mem:812
6/24/85
Aud.Cert:86041
Or.Dept:E&D
P-85-2557
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

00340



e

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CIiTY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the mouey e quired for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASRES | & | Funo DEPT orG. | account| I8 | SEER | eenr/equin|FaciLiTy AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [J

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficicnt moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficicnt moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, togetlier with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _12,200.00 Q)GQ %

Auditor agnd Com plroller

Dated June 20 ,19 85 BY %ﬂb

PURPOSE _To provide construction docunents for the Del \{ar Heights RoaJ,Bridge over

I-5.
VENDOR _JAMES R, LIBBY AND ASSOCIATES

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG j CY JoB OPER.
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCT. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 79002 9544 $12,200.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $12,200,00

NOTE: CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF FY '86 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. FUND ovERRIDE []

Aeaet (REV: tored] K/ 263635 JUL 8 1985 Ac__86041 00341



RECEIVEY
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

185 N 26 Pit 3 95
SAN DIEGD, CALIF.

00342



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Bick-Murphs

JUL 8 1985

Not Present

Ineligible

VACINT

Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger Hedgecock

REPORRERN

AUTHENTICATED BY:

DDDDDDDDD§

DD[]Q\DDDDD

ROGER HEDGECOCK

gopoooooad

(Seal)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

By .4

Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Resolution ﬂ, 263635

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Adopted ...

JUL 8 1985

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)

00343




-

00344




